

(formerly YMCA University of Science and Technology)
A State Govt. University established wide State Legislative Act. No. 21 of 2009
SECTOR-6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121006

Ph. 129-2310127 | email:proymcaust@gmail.com | web: www.jcboseust.ac.in



NEWS CLIPPING:22.02.2022

THE TRIBUNE



Prof SK Tomar appointed VC of JC Bose varsity

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

FARIDABAD, FEBRUARY 21 Sushil Kumar Professor Tomar (56), professor in the department of mathematics at Punjab University, Chandigarh, has been appointed as the new Vice-Chancellor (VC) of the JC Bose University of Science and Technology here. He succeeds Raj Nehru, who had been given the charge of VC on additional basis on November 8, last year. Nehru had been given the charge after Dr Dinesh Kumar, who had completed his tenure as the VC here on November 3, 2021.

The appointment of Prof Tomar has been made by the Governor, Haryana, whose office in a communication released on Monday says that "Consequent upon the recommendation of the Government of Haryana in exercise of the power conferred under (1) and (2) of the JC Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad, Act- 2009, Prof Sushil Kumar Tomar is appointed as the VC of the university for a period of three years or till he attains the age of sixty eight, whichever is earlier, with effect from the date he assumes the charge of the office.



(formerly YMCA University of Science and Technology)
A State Govt. University established wide State Legislative Act. No. 21 of 2009
SECTOR-6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121006

Ph. 129-2310127 | email:proymcaust@gmail.com | web: www.jcboseust.ac.in



NEWS CLIPPING:22.02.2022

AMAR UJALA

पीयू डीयूआई प्रो. तोमर बने वाईएमसीए फरीदाबाद के कुलपति

चंडीगढ़। पंजाब यूनिवर्सिटी के डीन यूनिवर्सिटी इंस्ट्रक्शन प्रो. सुशील कुमार तोमर का चयन जेसी बोस यूनिवर्सिटी ऑफ साइंस एंड टेक्नोलॉजी, वाईएमसीए, फरीदाबाद के कुलपित के पद के लिए हुआ है। इसका आदेश हरियाणा के गवर्नर और यूनिवर्सिटी के चांसलर बंडारू दत्तात्रेय ने सोमवार को जारी किया। इसके तहत उन्हें तीन साल के लिए पदभार सौंपा गया

है। प्रो. एसके तोमर वर्तमान में पंजाब यूनिवर्सिटी में डीन यूनिवर्सिटी इंस्ट्रक्शन के तौर पर अपनी सेवाएं दे रहे हैं। वह एचआरडीसी के निदेशक भी है।



(formerly YMCA University of Science and Technology)
A State Govt. University established wide State Legislative Act. No. 21 of 2009
SECTOR-6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121006

Ph. 129-2310127 | email:proymcaust@gmail.com | web: www.jcboseust.ac.in



NEWS CLIPPING:22.02.2022

HINDUSTAN

साप्ताहिक योग शिविर प्रारंभ

फरीदाबाद। जेसी बोस विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, वाईएमसीए में सोमवार को एक सप्ताह तक चलने वाले योग शिविर का शुभारंभ हुआ। बतौर मुख्य अतिथि पहुंचीं योग गुरु सत्यमाता ने शिविर का उद्घाटन किया।

विश्वविद्यालय के महिला प्रकोष्ठ की आंतरिक शिकायत समिति की ओर से आयोजित किए जा रहे इस शिविर में छात्रों के साथ ही शिक्षक भी भाग लेंगे। शिविर का संचालन योग प्रशिक्षक श्याम वीर कुंतल ने किया। इस दौरान योगाचार्य ने प्रतिभागियों को विभिन्न योगासन का अभ्यास कराया। मौके पर कुलसचिव डॉ. एसके गर्ग ने कहा कि कोरोना महामारी का स्वास्थ्य पर गहरा प्रभाव पडा है।



(formerly YMCA University of Science and Technology)
A State Govt. University established wide State Legislative Act. No. 21 of 2009
SECTOR-6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121006

Ph. 129-2310127 | email:proymcaust@gmail.com | web: www.jcboseust.ac.in



NEWS CLIPPING:22.02.2022

DAINIK JAGRAN

प्रो.सुशील कुमार तोमर होंगे कुलपति

वि., फरीदाबाद : पंजाब यूनिवर्सिटी, चंडीगढ़ गणित विभाग के प्रोफेसर सुशील कुमार तोमर अब जेसी बोस यूनिवर्सिटी आफ साइंस एंड टेक्नालोजी, वाइएमसीए के कुलपति होंगे। उनकी नियुक्ति संबंधी पत्र यूनिवर्सिटी के कुलाधिपति तथा राज्यपाल बंडारू दत्तात्रेय की ओर से जारी किया गया है। प्रो.सुशील कुमार तोमर का यह कार्यकाल तीन वर्ष के लिए है।